# BROADWAY THEATRE OF PITMAN Mr. Malcolm's Spring Musical Registration April 19 – May 20, 2021 Monday's, Wednesday's & Thursday's (4:00PM – 6:00PM) With performances on May 22 – May 23, 2021

# Please complete a separate registration for each child attending the Spring Musical

Child's Name	Age as of January 1, 2021			
Street Address				
City/State/Zip				
Mother/Guardian's Name				
Father/Guardian's Name				
Home Phone	Alternate Phone #			
Mother's E-mail Address	Mother's Cell/Work Phone #			
Father's E-mail address	Father's Cell/Work Phone #			

Mr. Malcolm's Spring Musical: April 19 – May 20, 2021

#### Children aged 5-9 will be performing "Goldilocks and the Three Bears, The Musical!"

What does a family of bears do when their porridge is not just right...they go for a walk. What happens when your daughter wants to watch too much tv and not get any exercise....you send her on a walk. Along the way, they will meet all sorts of characters like Snow White, Humpty Dumpty and maybe even a few Minions! Be a part of an original musical version written by Mr. Malcolm and Claudia Pellligrini!

## Children aged 10-17 will be performing "The Adventures of Peter Pan the Musical!"

See three young siblings meet Peter Pan and Tinker Bell as they fly off to Neverland! When they arrive, they meet the Lost Boys, Island Warriors, bumbling Pirates with their infamous leader....Captain Hook! Be a part of this time honored classic written by Mr. Malcolm and Claudia Pelligrini as a phenomenal musical!

## Auditions:

To ensure a great start to our Spring Musical, we will be holding Auditions on the following days and times before the first night of rehearsal on Monday April 19, 2021:

- April 17, 2021 from 12:00PM 4:00PM (Goldilocks and the Three Bears, The Musical, Ages 5-9)
- April 18, 2021 from 12:00PM 4:00PM (The Adventures of Peter Pan the Musical, Ages 10-17)

Please attend the correct day for auditions. Mr. Malcolm guarantees everyone who signs up will have a named meaningful role in the production with at least 5 lines in the performance! :)

**The performances will be on Saturday, May 22<sup>nd</sup> and Sunday, May 23<sup>rd</sup>.** Each child will perform not only once, but twice! "Goldilocks and the Three Bears, The Musical" will perform at **10:00AM Saturday and Sunday**. "The Adventures of Peter Pan the Musical" will perform at **1:00PM on Saturday and Sunday**. Tickets will be reserved with social distancing in place. Tickets will be sold as a first-come, first-served basis. Tickets will be sold exclusively to only friends and family of the children signed up for the Spring Musical. Ticket sales will be limited by the state of NJ department of health guidelines at the time of the performance. The theatre reserves the rights to cancel any performances for health or safety reasons.

Payment to Mr. Malcolm's Spring Musical is completely non-refundable for any reason whatsoever. If the state of New Jersey allows theatres to remain open with limited capacity, social distancing, and CDC guidelines and restrictions, this activity will go on as scheduled. There is a limited number of applications we are accepting, we will be accepting them as a first-come, first-serve basis.

NOTE: Safety protocols will be adhered to. Social distancing will be in effect, masks must always be worn, and a temperature check will be taken at the door. Please do not bring your child to rehearsal if he/she is ill. Children who have a fever or are taking any medication for an illness should not attend rehearsal.

In consideration of my child participating in this spring musical program, I

\_\_\_\_\_\_, on behalf of myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and all those claiming by or through me consent to, and so hereby discharge and release and forever hold harmless Preserve Pitman Investment Group, LLC dba Broadway Theatre of Pitman and their affiliates, sponsors, agents, servants, employees, assigns, successors, and heirs and any facility at which events are held, from any and all claims, actions, losses, damages, or expenses for personal or bodily injury (including death), and property lost or damage of whatever nature or cause, incurred by me (or my child) arises out of or any conjunction with my (or my child's) participation in the aforementioned event. I hereby consent that I am of legal age and have read and understand the contents of this consent and release.

Covid-19 is a deadly virus currently spreading around the world today. The Broadway Theatre of Pitman has increased safety protocols to avoid any contact with this virus through, practicing 6 feet social distancing, wearing masks at all time, temperature checks at the door, hand sanitation pumps around the premises, and deep cleaning procedures before and after the children arrive/leave rehearsals. That being said, the Broadway Theatre of Pitman will not be liable if your child comes in contact with this virus.

Signature of Parent or Guardian Named Above

Payment/Authorization:	Pay	Payment for the Spring Musical is completely non-refundable for any reason whatsoever.					
Mr. Malcolm's Spring Mu	sical:	<b>\$425</b> (5 weeks: April 19, 21, 22, 26, 28, 29, May 3, 5, 6, 10, 12, 13, 17, 19, 20)					
Select the Show Your Child Will Be Participating In:							
		Goldilocks and the Three Bears, The Musical" (5-9 years old)					
		"The Adventures of Peter Pan the Musical!" (10-17 years old)					
Total Registration Fee:	5425						
Payment Due Date: V	ment Due Date: With Application		Signature o	f Parent/Guardian	Date		
Please charge the registration fee to:		Visa	MasterCard	American Express			
Credit Card Number Check Enclosed: 📮 C	heck #			Exp. Date: 3	8/4 digit Security Code:		

**Registration closes on April 9, 2021.** We need to have this completed form in our hands before then. Return this completed application along with payment to the Broadway Theatre of Pitman, PO Box 118, Pitman, NJ 08071 or email to boxoffice@broadwaytheatreofpitman.com. If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at 856.384.8381 Monday through Friday, 8 AM to 4 PM. The physical address of the theatre (but not the mailing address) is 43 South Broadway, Pitman, NJ 08071. All pages of this application must be submitted in its entirety. Applications are processed on a first-come, first-served basis. Submit your application early to ensure availability for your child(ren). Payment for the Spring Musical is completely non-refundable for any reason whatsoever.